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Complaint Against OIC CENRO Rodney Verian for Alleged Loitering, Using of

Firecrackers, and lllegal Dislodging of Old Cars in Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
1 message

DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph> Wed, Sep 13, 2023 at 1:45 PM
To: R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, DENR PENRO <denr8888palawan@yahoo.com>

Cc: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Enforcement Mimaropa
<enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com>, elbertreynoso2015@gmail.com

The PENR Officer
PENRO Palawan, Region 1V-B MIMAROPA
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Dear Sir,

Kindly see the herein electronic mail of Mr. Elbert Reynoso pertaining to his complaint against OIC CENRO Rodney
Verian for his alleged dislodging of old cars in a public street in Puerto Princesa City, Palawan, loitering of trashes in the
area, use of loud firecrackers during New Year's celebration, among others.

Please inform the party/ies concerned of any action taken on the subject matter, furnishing this Office thru the Action
Center Email: actioncenter@denr.gov.ph, for monitoring/reference purposes. Expeditious action is required pursuant to
Republic Act No. 11032, otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service
Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority. Failure to timely respond to the
public’s concern shall be grounds for administrative sanctions under existing laws and regulations.

Thank you and best regards.

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: llyElbertism MyUTubepage <elbertreynoso2015@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, Sep 12, 2023 at 4:25 PM

Subject: Provocative acts of mr Rodney Verian Denr Coron

To: DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, DENR PENRO <denr8888palawan@yahoo.com>,
Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>

Dear all,

Just to inform you that RODNEY VERIAN here in his resident in PPc, aside from my many cimplaints against him such as
dislodging old cars in public street in front of us, loitering his trashes in front of our villa, using loud firecrackers during
new year, etc etc now as of this hour, he parked his newly pick up just in front of our gate, this will block our passage
going inside our property, | believed he is assigned in Coron to avoid doing conflict here in ppc, see pictures that he
intentionally bullying us again, trying to create a fight, when he is aware that we arw having problem in parking and
blocking passages.

Fyi, for future reference

ELBERT REYNOSO

SAN JOSE PPC

On Wed, Jun 29, 2022, 12:20 llyElbertism MyUTubepage, <elbertreynoso2015@gmail.com> wrote:
Good day!!!

I'd like to inform you that after many complains regarding Rodney of CENRO palawan inoperative car DISLODGED,
PARK AND PLACED permanently on public area, still he has no pla s of clearing his own mess.
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See attached picture as evidence.

On Mon, Jun 27, 2022, 6:06 PM DENR Action Center, <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph> wrote:
June 27, 2022

The PENR Officer
DENR Palawan - Region IVB
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Pto. Princesa City, Palawan

Sir:

Respectfully referred herein email dated June 23, 2022 coursed thru the Director, Presidential Complaint Center
(PCC) bearing Code No. PCC-CAM-06-23-2022-063, endorsing the same email to the Head, Executive
Assistant and further conveyed to the DENR Action Center/Hotline from "llyElbertism MyUTubepage"
<elbertreynoso2015@gmail.com> re complaint against DENR employee Rodney Verian of Cenro Denr Puerto
Princesa and parked inoperative old car in public Area for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules
and regulations. Please note that this same concern is also referred to your office lodged thru
aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph with Reference Number: ACK20220623-06.

Kindly inform the complainant directly of action taken in this regard furnishing the PCC, the HEA and this Office for
monitoring purposes. Expeditious action is requested in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. 11032,
otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2018 as
implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority.

For immediate attention, please.

a
-

LINDA R. MANILA
Head, DENR Action Center/Hotline
Asst. Focal Person, Anti-Corruption
Coordinating Task Force, DENR-PACC
Asst. Focal Person, 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline
in concurrent capacity
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DEME Action Center/Hotline

Department of Environmentand Natural Resources

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila

Mobhile No.: 0917-885-3367 / 0917-868-3367

Hashtag No.: #3367

Landline No.: (02) 8-920-0689 / 8-925-8275

Email: denr@8888.gov.ph
aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph
actioncenter@denr.gov.ph

IMPORTANT:
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The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us
immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and
complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability
for any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or
unauthorized access.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>

Date: Fri, Jun 24, 2022 at 3:27 PM

Subject: Re: Rodney Verian of Cenro Denr Puerto Princesa/ inoperative old car placed in public Area.
To: DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: llyElbertism MyUTubepage <elbertreynoso2015@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam:

Respectfully forwarding the email* received through the Presidential Complaint Center
(PCC) email address pcc@malacanang.gov.ph, for appropriate action, consistent with existing
laws, rules and regulations on the matter, seeking intercession relative to issues and concerns
which may be best addressed/coordinated by that Office.

A reply direct to the party/ies concerned copy furnished the Center citing PCC Code No., will be highly
appreciated. Expeditious action is requested in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No.
11032, otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery Act
of 2018 as implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority. Please be reminded that failure to
timely respond to the public’s concern shall be a ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws
and regulations.

If you have any questions/comments/queries/suggestions, please email us at pcc@malacanang.gov.ph

Your Feedback is valuable to us especially during these challenging times. Please let us know
your experience by clicking the link below!

https://forms.gle/alL 3jYCGTud8gZaD9A

Thank you.

PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER

Office of the Presivent of the Philippines

A | J. P. Laurel Street, Malacanang Complex, San Miguel, Manila
T|+63 2 8249 8310 Local 8175

Monday - Friday (except National Holidays and Work Suspensions)
8:15AM - 5:00 PM

* OFFICIAL PCC TRANSMITTAL TO FOLLOW
IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for
the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are
not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have
received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and delete the document. The
Center is neither liable for the proper and complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in
its receipt. The Center accepts no liability for any damage caused by this email or its attachments due
to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized access.
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Code No. PCC-CAM-06-23-2022-063
DENR

From: "llyElbertism MyUTubepage" <elbertreynoso2015@gmail.com>

To: "DENR HEA" <ohea.denr@gmail.com>, "DILG Puerto Princesa City"
<dilgpuertoprincesacity@gmail.com>, "Aksyon Kalikasan" <aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph>,
"Presidential Complaint Center, PCC" <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>

Cc: "R4B PENRO Palawan" <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, "R4B CENRO Puerto Princesa"
<cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph>, "RICHARD C. LIGAD" <cio.puertoprincesa@gmail.com>
, "ppcpopcr 2013" <ppcpopcr_2013@yahoo.com>, oed@pcsd.gov.ph,
embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph, "LGU Puerto Princesa City" <citymayor@puertoprincesa.ph>,
cityhealth@puertoprincesa.ph, mimaropaenro@gmail.com

Sent: Thursday, June 23, 2022 1:57:42 PM

Subject: Rodney Verian of Cenro Denr Puerto Princesa/ inoperative old car placed in public
Area.

Dear Legal Department/DENR mimaropa
Good day!!

Stated in his letter of explanation below that the concern of park8ng his old inoperative car
already been addressed, yet just from last month Rodney again placed and parked his old
inorperative car in public area where he does not own, pictures shows different dates where
the car was dumped untouched for several days. My concern is that this garbage is a hazard to
the environment and a sore eye to our sorrounding, it is a suspicious car as well as seems it s
abandoned. In addition, the area where he placed his old car is BLOCKING OUR
DEVELOPED/ AGGREGATED parking lot.

As a public servant where his duties concerned more on the protection of environment, Rodney
seems doing entirely opposite of what he supposed to be doing. He is the one messing in the
environment and not doing a good example in his sorrounding.

For many times he is doing provocative actions against us.

| hope that this complain should be taken seriosly.

Thanks
ELBERT REYNOSO

On Thu, Feb 3, 2022, 7:09 PM rodney verian, <rodneyverian@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir and Madam,
Good and pleasant day to all.

This is in reply to the complaint filed by Mr. Elbert Reynoso dated January 24,2022 emailed
to various offices, that accordingly the undersigned violated provisions of RA 7183 "An Act
Regulating the Sale, Manufacture and Use of Firecrackers and other Pyrotechnic Devices"
and Executive Order 28 "Providing for the Regulation and Control of the Use of Firecrackers
and other Pyrotechnic Devices" on 2022 New Year celebration by using Belt of Judas.
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Please be informed that as per Philippine National Police list of allowed and prohibited
firecrackers published in the article dated December 17, 2021 by Priam Nepomuceno of
Philippine News Agency enumerated Juda's Belt under firecrackers that are regulated for
sale and use along with Baby Rocket,Paper Caps, Sky Rocket (Kwitis),etc..Likewise, the
said firecrackers was purchased in a legal source and from legal stores designated by The
City Police of Puerto Princesa. Hence, and again the complaint is baseless and meant to
malign my name and reputation.

With regards to his previous emailed complaint on February 2021, the matter was already
answered by the undersigned dated February 18, 2021 thru emails addressed also to
different agencies which he (Mr. Reynoso) sent his complaint .

To show that the matter has already long been answered, complied and acted. Attached are
geotag pictures of various dates and a Certification signed by Barangay Captain Salvador
and Barngay Kagawad Deguzman dated July 26, 2021 for perusal and record.

To end, | would like to thank Mr. Elbert Reynoso's concern for the environment and hopefully
in the future we as good citizens of this country can work together.

Thank You!

RODNEY G. VERIAN

m . Office of the Secretary
DENR Action Center/Hotline

~ s = Department of Environment and Natural Resources
“ .. Republic of the Philippines

1957 " Wisayas Ave., Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila, 1100, Philippines
osecigtdenr.gov.ph
actioncenter@denr.gov.ph
Tel no. (02) 2-920-068%
Mobile: 0917-282-3357 {Hotline)
hitp:fwaww.denr.gov.ph

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you
must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us
immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and
complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability for
any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized
access.
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